Business
Pickens Chamber of Commerce.
Office of Consumer Affairs

Child Support
Child Support Recovery

DNA Diagnostics Center
Georgia Fatherhood Program

706.692.5600
800.869.1123

844.694.2347
800.362.2368
877.423.4746

Children / Youth Services

ACES

Angels on Horseback

Babies Can't Wait

Boy Scouts of America

Boys and Girls Club

Child Care Resource & Referral
March of Dimes

Mountain City Girl Scouts
Parent to Parent of GA.
Pickens County 4.H Club
Prevent Child Abuse Pickens

Clothing
Community Thrift Store

County Government

City of Jasper

Pickens County Superior Ct
Pickens County Juvenile Court
Pickens County Clerk’s Office
Pickens County Jail

Pickens County Probate Court
Pickens County Magistrate Ct
Pickens County District Attorney
Pickens County Public Defender
Pickens County Government
Pickens County Tag & Tax

706.253.2375
770.893.1992
888.276.1558
770.548.1966
706.253.2582
770.387.0828
770.977.3114
770.702.9116
800.229.2038
706.253.8840
770.737.6484

706.253.7770

706.692.9100
706.253.8729
706.632.2225
706.253.8763
706.253.8900
706.253.8755
706.253.8747
706.253.3511
706.692.6673
706.253.8809
706.253.8898

Counseling / Mental Health

Appalachian Children’s Center
Collaborations (Bear Cottage)

GA. Hope ~ Adult

GA. Hope ~ Child

Highland Rivers Center

Life Prescription Counseling
National Alliance on Mental Health
Ruth House

Timothy House

Disability

ADA Information Line

Burnt Mountain Center

GA. Telecommunications Relay
Georgia Advocacy Office
Social Security Administration
Special Olympics Georgia

Domestic Violence/Legal
App. Family Law Center

Georgia Legal Services Program

North GA. Mountain Crisis Network

North GA. Mountain Crisis Net - Outreach

Education

Adult Literacy Program
Chattahoochee Technical College
Mountain Education Center

North Star School

Pickens County Schools

Pickens FERST Foundation

Pickens Head Start

706.273.2225
706.692.7209
706.279.0405
706.301.1061
706.253.1112
706.402.3524
770.735.3686
706.334.7202
706.253.5840

800.514.0301
706.692.6016
800.255.0135
404.885.1234
706.632.4839
770.414.9390

706.299.1444
800.745.5717
706.632.8400
706.635.8400

706.253.4517
706.253.4500
706.253.1750
706.253.1790
706.253.1700
706.692.9755
770.735.3434

Employment

GA. Dept. of Labor

GA. Vocational Rehabilitation
MUST Ministries

North Georgia Staffing

Pickens County Resource Center

Financial

CARES

Cool Springs Baptist Church
Jasper Lions Club

North Georgia Community Action
Salvation Army

St. Vincent de Paul

Food

CARES

Dept. Family & Child - Food Stamps
MUST Ministries

North GA. Community Action
Talking Rock Baptist

WIC

Health Services
Good Samaritan

Health Department

Pickens Pregnancy Center

Hispanic Services
National Hispanic Family Help

706.632.2033
844.367.4872
770.479.5397
706.692.0638
706.692.1678

706.253.4778
770.735.1458
706.253.5466
706.692.6803
706.692.4715
706.692.7604

706.253.4778
877.423.4746
770.479.5397
706.692.6803
706.253.7733
706.253.2821

706.253.4673
706.253.2821
706.253.6303

866.783.2645



Housing
Brooks Run Apts.

Evergreen Apts.

Fairfield Apts.

Forest Glen Apts.

GA. Dept. Community Affairs
Habitat for Humanity
Hannah Ridge Apts.
Homestead Apts.

Jasper Housing Authority
Landlord Services of No GA.
Mountain Valley Apts.
Mountainside Manor

Recreation
Pickens County Parks & Rec
Pickens County Library

Senior _Services
AARP

Alzheimer’s Association
Community Care Services
Georgia Cares

Meals on Wheels

NW GA. Area Agency on Aging
Pickens County Senior Center

706.692.5931
770.757.7641
706.692.9234
706.692.5355
404.695.2093
706.253.2393
770.324.3680
706.253.4663
706.692.5514
706.253.7235
706.253.3898
678.454.4050

706.253.8862
706.692.5411

888.687.2277
800.272.3900
706.295.6654
800.759.2963
706.692.6133
706.295.6485
706.692.6133

PICKENS COUNTY FAMILY CONNECTION
PICKENSFAMILYCONNECTION@GMAIL.COM
706.253.2319 WWW.PICKENS.GA.FCP.ORG

Shelters / Homelessness

Cagle’s Rooming House 706.253.2233
Fannin Co. Homeless Shelter 706.632.3752
GA. Alliance to end Homelessness 877.540.4671
Good Neighbor Homeless Shelter 770.607.0610
Support Groups

AA 770.893.4525
ALANON/ALATEEN 770.843.6755
ALANON/ALATEEN 706.301.9032
App. Children’s Center 706.273.2225
Compassionate Friends 706.692.5656
Grief Support 706.253.4100
NA 706.253.2100
Transportation

MATS Pickens 706.692.3252
Medicaid Transportation 866.388.9844
Veteran Services

GA. Vocational Rehabilitation 844.367.4872
Veteran's Benefit Administration 800.827.1000
Veteran's Office Pickens 706.253.7790
Veteran's Services 404.656.2300

THIS BROCHURE IS NOT A COMPLETE LISTING
OF ALL RESOURCES WITHIN PICKENS COUNTY.
VISIT WWW.PICKENS.GA.FCP.ORG — RESOURCE

DIRECTORY TAB FOR A COMPLETE LIST
VERSION 8/15
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Emergency Numbers

American Red Cross

City of Jasper Fire

City of Jasper Police Department

GA. State Patrol

GA. Bureau of Investigations

Pickens 911 Center

Pickens County Fire

Pickens Emergency Management Agency
Pickens Sheriff's Office

Crisis Numbers
Adult Protective Services

Children Helpline

Crisis and Access Line

Drug Help Line

Domestic Violence/Sexual Assault
GA. Poison Control

Mental Health Crisis

National Suicide Hotline

Pickens Dept. Family & Child Services
Piedmont Hospital

Report Child Abuse

Teens in Crisis

Veteran's Crisis Line

911
844.536.6226
706.692.0911
706.692.9110
706.692.4835
706.348.4866
706.253.8911
706.253.8951
706.253.8954
706.253.8900

888.774.0152
800.244.5373
800.715.4225
800.378.4435
800.334.2836
800.222.1222
800.493.1932
800.273.8255
706.692.4730
706.692.2441
855.422.4453
877.968.5463
877.927.8387



