Pickens Chamber of Commerce. Office of Consumer Affairs Child Support Child Support Recovery DNA Diagnostics Center Georgia Fatherhood Program	706.692.5600 800.869.1123 844.694.2347 800.362.2368 877.423.4746	Counseling / Mental Hea Appalachian Children's Center Collaborations (Bear Cottage) GA. Hope ~ Adult GA. Hope ~ Child Highland Rivers Center Life Prescription Counseling National Alliance on Mental Health Ruth House Timothy House	706.273.2225 706.692.7209 706.279.0405 706.301.1061 706.253.1112 706.402.3524 770.735.3686 706.334.7202 706.253.5840	Employment GA. Dept. of Labor GA. Vocational Rehabilitation MUST Ministries North Georgia Staffing Pickens County Resource Center Financial CARES	706.632.2033 844.367.4872 770.479.5397 706.692.0638 706.692.1678
Children / Youth Ser ACES Angels on Horseback Babies Can't Wait Boy Scouts of America Boys and Girls Club Child Care Resource & Referral March of Dimes Mountain City Girl Scouts Parent to Parent of GA. Pickens County 4.H Club Prevent Child Abuse Pickens Clothing Community Thrift Store	706.253.2375 770.893.1992 888.276.1558 770.548.1966 706.253.2582 770.387.0828 770.977.3114 770.702.9116 800.229.2038 706.253.8840 770.737.6484	Disability ADA Information Line Burnt Mountain Center GA. Telecommunications Relay Georgia Advocacy Office Social Security Administration Special Olympics Georgia Domestic Violence/Legal App. Family Law Center Georgia Legal Services Program North GA. Mountain Crisis Network North GA. Mountain Crisis Net - Outreach	800.514.0301 706.692.6016 800.255.0135 404.885.1234 706.632.4839 770.414.9390 706.299.1444 800.745.5717 706.632.8400 706.635.8400	Cool Springs Baptist Church Jasper Lions Club North Georgia Community Action Salvation Army St. Vincent de Paul Food CARES Dept. Family & Child - Food Stamps MUST Ministries North GA. Community Action Talking Rock Baptist WIC Health Services Good Samaritan Health Department Pickens Pregnancy Center	770.735.1458 706.253.5466 706.692.6803 706.692.4715 706.692.7604 706.253.4778 877.423.4746 770.479.5397 706.692.6803 706.253.7733 706.253.2821 706.253.2821
County Government City of Jasper Pickens County Superior Ct Pickens County Juvenile Court Pickens County Clerk's Office Pickens County Jail Pickens County Probate Court Pickens County Magistrate Ct Pickens County District Attorney Pickens County Public Defender Pickens County Government Pickens County Tag & Tax	706.692.9100 706.253.8729 706.632.2225 706.253.8763 706.253.8900 706.253.8755 706.253.8747 706.253.3511 706.692.6673 706.253.8809 706.253.8898	Education Adult Literacy Program Chattahoochee Technical College Mountain Education Center North Star School Pickens County Schools Pickens FERST Foundation Pickens Head Start	706.253.4517 706.253.4500 706.253.1750 706.253.1790 706.253.1700 706.692.9755 770.735.3434	Hispanic Services National Hispanic Family Help	866.783.2645

Forest Glen Apts. GA. Dept. Community Affairs Habitat for Humanity Hannah Ridge Apts. Homestead Apts. Jasper Housing Authority Landlord Services of No GA. Mountain Valley Apts. Mountainside Manor Recreation Pickens County Parks & Rec Pickens County Library Pickens County Library Pickens County Library Pickens County Care Services Georgia Cares Meals on Wheels NW GA. Area Agency on Aging 706.692.5355 404.695.2093 404.695.2093 404.695.2093 404.695.2093 404.695.2093 404.695.2093 404.695.23393 404.695.23393 406.253.2860 706.253.2862 706.253.8862 706.253.8862 706.692.5411	Housing	
Fairfield Apts. 706.692.9234 Forest Glen Apts. 706.692.5355 GA. Dept. Community Affairs 404.695.2093 Habitat for Humanity 706.253.2393 Hannah Ridge Apts. 770.324.3680 Homestead Apts. 706.253.4663 Jasper Housing Authority 706.692.5514 Landlord Services of No GA. 706.253.7235 Mountain Valley Apts. 706.253.3898 Mountainside Manor 678.454.4050 Recreation Pickens County Parks & Rec Pickens County Library 706.692.5411 Senior Services AARP 888.687.2277 Alzheimer's Association 800.272.3900 Community Care Services 706.295.6654 Georgia Cares 800.759.2963 Meals on Wheels 706.692.6133 NW GA. Area Agency on Aging 706.295.6485	Brooks Run Apts.	706.692.5931
Forest Glen Apts. GA. Dept. Community Affairs Habitat for Humanity Hannah Ridge Apts. Homestead Apts. Jasper Housing Authority Landlord Services of No GA. Mountain Valley Apts. Mountainside Manor Recreation Pickens County Parks & Rec Pickens County Library Pickens County Library Pickens County Care Services AARP Alzheimer's Association Community Care Services Georgia Cares Meals on Wheels NO6.692.5355 404.695.2093 404.695.2093 404.695.2093 404.695.2093 404.695.2093 404.695.2093 404.695.2093 404.695.23.2393 404.695.23.2393 404.695.253.4663 706.253.4663 706.253.3898 706.253.8862 706.692.5411	Evergreen Apts.	770.757.7641
GA. Dept. Community Affairs 404.695.2093 Habitat for Humanity 706.253.2393 Hannah Ridge Apts. 770.324.3680 Homestead Apts. 706.253.4663 Jasper Housing Authority 706.692.5514 Landlord Services of No GA. 706.253.7235 Mountain Valley Apts. 706.253.3898 Mountainside Manor 678.454.4050 Recreation Pickens County Parks & Rec 706.253.8862 Pickens County Library 706.692.5411 Senior Services AARP 888.687.2277 Alzheimer's Association 800.272.3900 Community Care Services 706.295.6654 Georgia Cares 800.759.2963 Meals on Wheels 706.692.6133 NW GA. Area Agency on Aging 706.295.6485	-airfield Apts.	706.692.9234
Habitat for Humanity 706.253.2393 Hannah Ridge Apts. 770.324.3680 Homestead Apts. 706.253.4663 Jasper Housing Authority 706.692.5514 Landlord Services of No GA. 706.253.7235 Mountain Valley Apts. 706.253.3898 Mountainside Manor 678.454.4050 Recreation Pickens County Parks & Rec 706.253.8862 Pickens County Library 706.692.5411 Senior Services AARP 888.687.2277 Alzheimer's Association 800.272.3900 Community Care Services 706.295.6654 Georgia Cares 800.759.2963 Meals on Wheels 706.692.6133 NW GA. Area Agency on Aging 706.295.6485	Forest Glen Apts.	706.692.5355
Hannah Ridge Apts. 770.324.3680 Homestead Apts. 706.253.4663 Jasper Housing Authority 706.692.5514 Landlord Services of No GA. 706.253.7235 Mountain Valley Apts. 706.253.3898 Mountainside Manor 678.454.4050 Recreation Pickens County Parks & Rec 706.253.8862 Pickens County Library 706.692.5411 Senior Services AARP 888.687.2277 Alzheimer's Association 800.272.3900 Community Care Services 706.295.6654 Georgia Cares 800.759.2963 Meals on Wheels 706.692.6133 NW GA. Area Agency on Aging 706.295.6485	GA. Dept. Community Affairs	404.695.2093
Homestead Apts. 706.253.4663 Jasper Housing Authority 706.692.5514 Landlord Services of No GA. 706.253.7235 Mountain Valley Apts. 706.253.3898 Mountainside Manor 678.454.4050 Recreation Pickens County Parks & Rec 706.253.8862 Pickens County Library 706.692.5411 Senior Services AARP 888.687.2277 Alzheimer's Association 800.272.3900 Community Care Services 706.295.6654 Georgia Cares 800.759.2963 Meals on Wheels 706.692.6133 NW GA. Area Agency on Aging 706.295.6485	Habitat for Humanity	706.253.2393
Jasper Housing Authority 706.692.5514 Landlord Services of No GA. 706.253.7235 Mountain Valley Apts. 706.253.3898 Mountainside Manor 678.454.4050 Recreation Pickens County Parks & Rec 706.253.8862 Pickens County Library 706.692.5411 Senior Services AARP 888.687.2277 Alzheimer's Association 800.272.3900 Community Care Services 706.295.6654 Georgia Cares 800.759.2963 Meals on Wheels 706.692.6133 NW GA. Area Agency on Aging 706.295.6485	Hannah Ridge Apts.	770.324.3680
Landlord Services of No GA. 706.253.7235 Mountain Valley Apts. 706.253.3898 Mountainside Manor 678.454.4050 Recreation Pickens County Parks & Rec 706.253.8862 Pickens County Library 706.692.5411 Senior Services AARP 888.687.2277 Alzheimer's Association 800.272.3900 Community Care Services 706.295.6654 Georgia Cares 800.759.2963 Meals on Wheels 706.692.6133 NW GA. Area Agency on Aging 706.295.6485	Homestead Apts.	706.253.4663
Mountain Valley Apts. 706.253.3898 Mountainside Manor 678.454.4050 Recreation Pickens County Parks & Rec 706.253.8862 Pickens County Library 706.692.5411 Senior Services AARP 888.687.2277 Alzheimer's Association 800.272.3900 Community Care Services 706.295.6654 Georgia Cares 800.759.2963 Meals on Wheels 706.692.6133 NW GA. Area Agency on Aging 706.295.6485	Jasper Housing Authority	706.692.5514
Mountainside Manor 678.454.4050 Recreation Pickens County Parks & Rec 706.253.8862 Pickens County Library 706.692.5411 Senior Services 888.687.2277 AARP 888.687.2277 Alzheimer's Association 800.272.3900 Community Care Services 706.295.6654 Georgia Cares 800.759.2963 Meals on Wheels 706.692.6133 NW GA. Area Agency on Aging 706.295.6485	andlord Services of No GA.	706.253.7235
Recreation Pickens County Parks & Rec 706.253.8862 Pickens County Library 706.692.5411 Senior Services 888.687.2277 AARP 888.687.2277 Alzheimer's Association 800.272.3900 Community Care Services 706.295.6654 Georgia Cares 800.759.2963 Meals on Wheels 706.692.6133 NW GA. Area Agency on Aging 706.295.6485	Mountain Valley Apts.	706.253.3898
Pickens County Parks & Rec 706.253.8862 Pickens County Library 706.692.5411 Senior Services AARP 888.687.2277 Alzheimer's Association 800.272.3900 Community Care Services 706.295.6654 Georgia Cares 800.759.2963 Meals on Wheels 706.692.6133 NW GA. Area Agency on Aging 706.295.6485	Mountainside Manor	678.454.4050
AARP 888.687.2277 Alzheimer's Association 800.272.3900 Community Care Services 706.295.6654 Georgia Cares 800.759.2963 Meals on Wheels 706.692.6133 NW GA. Area Agency on Aging 706.295.6485	Pickens County Library	706.692.5411
AARP 888.687.2277 Alzheimer's Association 800.272.3900 Community Care Services 706.295.6654 Georgia Cares 800.759.2963 Meals on Wheels 706.692.6133 NW GA. Area Agency on Aging 706.295.6485	0	
Alzheimer's Association 800.272.3900 Community Care Services 706.295.6654 Georgia Cares 800.759.2963 Meals on Wheels 706.692.6133 NW GA. Area Agency on Aging 706.295.6485		888.687.2277
Community Care Services 706.295.6654 Georgia Cares 800.759.2963 Meals on Wheels 706.692.6133 NW GA. Area Agency on Aging 706.295.6485	Alzheimer's Association	
Georgia Cares 800.759.2963 Meals on Wheels 706.692.6133 NW GA. Area Agency on Aging 706.295.6485	Community Care Services	706.295.6654
Meals on Wheels 706.692.6133 NW GA. Area Agency on Aging 706.295.6485		800.759.2963
3 3 3	•	706.692.6133
	NW GA. Area Agency on Aging	706.295.6485
•		706.692.6133
	·	
	·	

PICKENS COUNTY FAMILY CONNECTION

PICKENSFAMILYCONNECTION@GMAIL.COM

706.253.2319 WWW.PICKENS.GA.FCP.ORG

Cagle's Rooming House	706.253.2233
Fannin Co. Homeless Shelter	706.632.3752
GA. Alliance to end Homelessness	877.540.4671
Good Neighbor Homeless Shelter	770.607.0610



Pickens County Basic Needs Guide

Emergency Numbers

	911
American Red Cross	844.536.6226
City of Jasper Fire	706.692.0911
City of Jasper Police Department	706.692.9110
GA. State Patrol	706.692.4835
GA. Bureau of Investigations	706.348.4866
Pickens 911 Center	706.253.8911
Pickens County Fire	706.253.8951
Pickens Emergency Management Agency	706.253.8954
Pickens Sheriff's Office	706.253.8900

Support Groups

AA	770.893.4525
ALANON/ALATEEN	770.843.6755
ALANON/ALATEEN	706.301.9032
App. Children's Center	706.273.2225
Compassionate Friends	706.692.5656
Grief Support	706.253.4100
NA	706.253.2100

Transportation

MATS Pickens	706.692.3252
Medicaid Transportation	866.388.9844

Veteran Services

GA. Vocational Rehabilitation	844.367.4872
Veteran's Benefit Administration	800.827.1000
Veteran's Office Pickens	706.253.7790
Veteran's Services	404.656.2300

Crisis Numbers

Adult Protective Services	888.774.015
Children Helpline	800.244.537
Crisis and Access Line	800.715.422
Drug Help Line	800.378.443
Domestic Violence/Sexual Assault	800.334.283
GA. Poison Control	800.222.122
Mental Health Crisis	800.493.193
National Suicide Hotline	800.273.825
Pickens Dept. Family & Child Services	706.692.473
Piedmont Hospital	706.692.244
Report Child Abuse	855.422.445
Teens in Crisis	877.968.546
Veteran's Crisis Line	877.927.838

This brochure is not a complete listing of all resources within Pickens County.

Visit <u>www.pickens.GA.fcp.org</u> – Resource

DIRECTORY TAB FOR A COMPLETE LIST

VERSION 8/15